



October 2, 2018

Settlement Advisory

The Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District reached a settlement with the following permitted sources between July 1 and September 30, 2018:

Permitted Source: Verizon Wireless
Address of Violation: Various Locations
Penalty Amount: \$27,000
Violation: Rule 201 (General Permit Requirements)

Permitted Source: County of Sacramento, Kiefer Landfill
Address of Violation: 12701 Kiefer Blvd., Sacramento, 95683
Penalty Amount: \$36,000
Violation: Rule 201 (General Permit Requirements)

Permitted Source: Mather Airport
Address of Violation: 10312 Macready Ave., Sacramento, 95827
Penalty Amount: \$12,000
Violations: Rule 201 (General Permit Requirements) & Rule 207 (Title V Federal Operating Permit Program)

These penalties were reached through the District's Mutual Settlement Program, a voluntary program designed to resolve violations without the time and expense of litigation. Settlement funds will be used to help support the District's mission of improving air quality in the Sacramento region.

Each quarter a settlement occurs, an advisory will be distributed. For further information on the above settlements, please contact the District's Media Line at (916) 874-4888.